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RABICHADLTI NICZEDE ST A Students who cooperated in the survey

I LA S A ERE ICDWT

About "Tohoku University Survey of Student Life" Overview of the survey

R AZFAEERT IR B RFICEEIZFEOHZE HEEE LORBELOEEOEBZIBIEL. ZENOXIEERE
ST eHDEBER =B/ ZEZANELTER 7T EELVRBETERINTVSHDTY,

SETEI1ILBEORELLRD RESNCE 1 LRI AREZRZEEERE T —F /7L —THREICHDF U .

F13MEIKREZZEEFTRAER B KFICEE T 2224 ENREL. FATE 1 2AREORRICOVT. EAWebR—IH
SEELTHEEVE LT,

FAECHALTINIEEEDE I AICEHUED,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted every other year since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to
studying and dailylife of the students that belong to Tohoku University, and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This was the 13th survey, and The 13th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group surveyed.

This survey was conducted for all students enrolled at Tohoku University. We asked them to respond to the situation as of December 2019 from a dedicated web page.
Thanks to the students who cooperated with the survey.

PIRE ELRE [Eme T =i

Bachelor's degree Master's course Doctoral course Total
XEER SCEEMFTEL Arts and Letters 149 24 27 200
HEZLE-BEFHARE Education 48 17 8 73
BB RFRER Law 85 21 1 107
REEER - IREZIAFRL Economics and Management 137 40 9 186
HEEAER - TBPIFEHY Science 261 139 67 467
EEZER - R RIAZTHL Medicine 308 42 93 443
BEEA AR - BEPRRTER Dentistry 64 4 14 82
FEFER - FEZPRRFTHL Pharmaceutical Sciences 118 47 13 172
TER- TEEFRZEHL Engineering 770 451 135 1,356
BRI B HR Agricultural Science 110 49 33 192
EIBESALAFZER} international Cultural Studies - 23 13 36
TEERFILTAZEEL Information Sciences - 86 18 104
4 EIFEIAZTEL Life Sciences - 66 24 90
EERIZFRZZR} Environmental Studies - 75 28 103
EE T2 Z2R} Biomedical Engineering - 23 10 33
BETEIRFMFTED Educational Informatics Education Division - - 1 1

HARSFICEVWT BEREINA2FORE ELHRE SPIBAURRICESEI2FLEDORIEZ ELHE  BIRERAIFORBLELRBICEE I 22E0EEE LR
BiEREBLTVS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are described as “Master’s course,” and
those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as the “Doctoral course.”
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HBEEE (L3 srRE. BL5e)
Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

n BIRIDET - HEDIHICE > ELEEICHET 35 v/ REBIRLTEE L

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2.4%
ROS—— . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : : : : = | 0.2%
+3%2f2 “Bachelor's degree | 288% a8 A% 23.0% 37% 152% =%

- 31% } ' .
1815272 Master's course 49%  154% 421% 58% 49% 22.2% 15%
85972 Doctoral course  |16:3% 7SN N2 25.1% - [esE T IZIsEN  28%  20%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

JIIRALF+ >/ XX / Kawauchi-kita Campus ™)1 |REGF+ >/ VX / Kawauchi-minami Campus
FEILALF v/ R (- S8/ L) / Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)

BELEF /A (TFE5LE) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)
FEILFHF v/ SR (BEER75L) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture) MIEZ[=+>// X / Seiryo Campus | A F=+>// VX / Katahira Campus

Z Ot/ Others

BRBIF.SEI0ADSDRFEIEP, ZDF v/ Ae—EBRAICABEEHFNE LD,
1-2 FHNB—ERICEITBHHBERZEEEZILES W,

How many days a week did you visit the campus during the semester from October this year? Please give the average number of visits per week.

212212 /Bachelor's degree 2 99_ 191%
{5852 Master's course 3 6%_ 36 6% ‘
1845242 /Doctoral course | 168% _ | | 44-3%6

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

1HLLT / One day or less  M2-3HF2FE / About two to three days  M4-5HF2E / About four to five days  "6HL{ L / Six days or more

BRI RIEXRZFTOERBICEVWTUTORICEDEEFEBLTVEIT N ZNENICOVWTHEEZILLEE L,

1-3 How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

A ZEEELAM / Overall student life

_ . : : : 4%
52942 /Bachelor's degree | oar% _O%k°
| s 8 O 296 B
7% Dee0% e 7% 2

70 80 90 100

& ERF2 . Master's course
815872 “Doctoral course | :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60

FREL TS/ Satisfied  MIDPHEEL TS / Slightly satisfied BIEE5EEE X700 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied A& Cdp3 / Slightly unsatisfied
W RETdhB / Unsatisfied

B Z%PHi%IEE / Classes or research guidance

| | | 19%
%+3812 /Bachelor's degree | - 230% _ 71% P
‘ : a21% _ 5.2% -b
% : _ 5:3% -

70 80 90 100

& L5852 Master's course
815842 Doctoral course | :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60
HELTWA / Satisfied  BIPREEL TS/ Slightly satisfied  BIEB5EEF 2700 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied - W2AE TH S / Slightly unsatisfied
W5 TéHB / Unsatisfied

03 =itkstoss



C i 4L DEEF / Relationship with other students

££-H5272 Bachelor's degree |1 S0 SR 4796 %
525272, Master's course 36 7 s .15

18-EE072/ Doctoral course S M 402

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WERLTWS / Satisfied  MIPDTERL TS /Slightly satisfied  BWIEB5EEF 27500 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied W AETH S / Slightly unsatisfied
W& Td5 [ Unsatisfied

D HELDER / Relationship with teachers

%5842, Bachelor's degree [ Z0/8361 S o . 2% 2%
{5 ER72, Master's course 0 s S s 156 2k ¢
%5242 Doctoral course A 656 o o s s 4. 9% 8lo%s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100
W5 LTS / Satisfied  MID5EE LT L5 / Slightly satisfied BIEE5&%S X740 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied PR TS / Slightly unsatisfied
N THB / Unsatisfied

E BB L DR% / Relationship with staff

215272 Bachelor's degree  [I:256 1 N G 60% 0%

- 2.5%

= | ‘ ‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ : : 17%
1E+=212 Master's course _ B~

55972/ Doctoral course S G e 24

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WHERLTWA / Satisfied  MIPREEL TS / Slightly satisfied  BIEBE5EEF X700 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied -2 AE TdH 5 / Slightly unsatisfied
NAR7ETH5 [ Unsatisfied

RZRLA>THSRIFTRETIR. ROEHR. ENKSVBD XL BRBIDVWTHTREZBDZERLTIES L,

In the classes you took after you entered the university, how often did each item occur? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

1-4

LEERBOREPYERETMCHEAL TN / Teachers fully explained the significance and necessity of the class content.

B399 Bachelor's degree | 2305 e s, o%
{55242,/ Master's course 31606 1 S e %

z | : : : : : ‘ ‘ ‘ : 2.4%
1812812 /Doctoral course s S ot = =

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W& <&Ho1z/ Occurred often M ZFEEH o7z / Occurred to some extent M E 75 H > 7z / Did not occur very often (X &A LT D DTz / Hardly occurred

RIERFEDEF
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1 HEIEE (¢t3e. stEe. BLEe)

Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

2. BEDPUPTVLSRBZADIRINTWE / The teaching method was devised for students’ ease of understanding.

o : L gm0 e 26%
1458712 “Bachelor's degree | ‘ : : : : : : : ‘ ;

St ' - S | - B
&L 382 Master's course | : : : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1

- ] : : : : : : : : : 2.4%

J8-+187%2  Doctoral course NG G S =
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W&<&Hotz / Occurred often MIHZFEEH o1z / Occurred to some extent B E 75 H > 7z / Did not occur very often 1 (ZEAETEH DTz / Hardly occurred

3. HEUNOE (FYRI Y MEE) HREBESNTED RBNGIEEL BT
Persons other than teachers (assistant, etc.) were assigned and supplementary guidance was provided.
58072 Bachelor's degree  1NTEIO9% N 7 Sz 7%
{5872 Master's course — :13-5% ‘
1®1-3872 /Doctoral course 1 239% T s o s — 160%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W& <ot/ Occurred often M BF2EH 7= / Occurred to some extent M d> ") 75 H o7z / Did not occur very often IFEAETTD DT [ Hardly occurred

Al 4. 17 R MOLIR— M EDRBEDHE NI R T R MEBR<
Quizzes, reports and other assignments were given. *Excluding final exams
SERERBachelors degree I SS90 Sz S e e
EE-T72  Master's course I G e 2%
#§-5812, Doctoral course I E 2R S T 6o%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

&<z /Occurred often M SFEE D 7= / Occurred to some extent  Md> ") 75 H o7z / Did not occur very often [F&EAETED DTz / Hardly occurred

5. BYB XY MMTES W TREL EDRBYMRRS N
Assignments and other deliverables were returned with appropriate comments.

%3812 /Bachelor's degree 1% INIINZGSEIowa— 227

fE+5872 /Master's course BG5S s S . 262%
1813812 /Doctoral course 2278 T S ss e e— 211% ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W& <&Hotz / Occurred often M ZFEEH o7z / Occurred to some extent M E 75 H > 7z / Did not occur very often (X &A LD DTz / Hardly occurred

6. IN—=TT7—I%T1AhvoavDEEHH ol / There were opportunities for group work and discussion.

42819 /Bachelor's degree 1 12.2% IS 2%
{E+E852 Master's course — :17.6%
815842 Doctoral course _ 15.8%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

N &<@>1z / Occurred often  Md55FEE 507z / Occurred to some extent W55 75h o7z / Did not occur very often 1 E&EALEED Dz / Hardly occurred

05 HIKRZEOEE



7. HENSERERDSNID ERLEDEEH BT / Teachers asked for your opinions and there were Q&A sessions.

%+3812 /Bachelor's degree [ 10:8% I s ssee— 10.4%

1515852 /Master's course | 260% [ 77 772 Y- 25
1845212 /Doctoral course | : 39.7% | T A e 0% 0 95%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

F<&H>7z / Occurred often M BFZEH > 7= / Occurred to some extent MY 75 H o7z / Did not occur very often IFEALETD DT [ Hardly occurred

EEEN 5. EicxEmTiThh 2 BE (BENERR ) ik
There were classes conducted primarily in English (except for language courses).

=4-smio /Bachelor's degree 1579 IS0 cEs A ‘ 510% |
1E+ER72 Master's course | 16.0%  [IIIE08% e 250%
1813872 Doctoral course 20.0% S me% 208% - rs% |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

£<&>7c /Occurred often  MdBF2EH > 7= / Occurred to some extent W& ") 75 H > 7z / Did not occur very often [F&EAETED DTz / Hardly occurred

REICADTHESRDESHRERISH DXL ZDORERISBHTLEED,
1-5 ZFNZNDBEEICDOVWT. . HTIEFRZHDZEERLTLEZL,

Have you had the following experiences since you entered the university? Was the experience useful? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

1. XKETOMBOAE(RFT 1« AF)V) 2258H / A subject learning how to study at a university (study skills)

1.9%

. 3 : : : e : : : : :

%1+5872 /Bachelor's degree  [6:2% IIIIINZSZENEZEN s

: ; ‘ ‘ S 1.6% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

1E+5212 /Master's course 11325 N ZE A NEEE Y I o

3 : : : : L —12% : : : :

1®1-3842 /Doctoral course 1 14:0% T INZESENINE s I sss—
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

IERICHEREoTz / Very useful WBEBEo7z/Useful MHFTIBATIEED o7z / Not very useful BB TI&7Eh o7z / Not useful
MR TL LN/ Not experienced

2. ARZEPEITOLAEEE / Small group education in research laboratories or seminars

i 3 : : : : : : L% : :
5872 /Bachelor's degree | 18.7% S a1 8e% _24/
: ; ; ; ; ; ; ‘ ‘ | 2.4%+
JE-L 5872 Master's course BT R e e
: : : : : : : : : -
{95872 Doctoral course BT S aw e e
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
JERBICEREo Tz / Very useful WBEREoTz/ Useful MdHEVERTIEED D/ Not very useful B R TIdEH o7z / Not useful
WHEER L TULMELN / Not experienced
R RFEEDETE

06



1 HEIEE (¢t3e. stEe. BLEe)

Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

3. (BELUNT) RBICERLED MBOHAEEHRT M
Opportunities to ask questions to teachers (outside of classes) and to consult on how to study

2.2%

2872 Bachelor's degree _ _16%
[

&L 5812, Master's course —

—1.8% ‘
1813872 Doctoral course _ —

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
WIERICHRIE o1 / Very useful WMAEB otz /Useful MHEUEBTIEAE D o1z / Not very useful

BRATIEEH 7z / Not useful
MAEERLTL LN/ Not experienced

4. FvUFIKETRRE. FrUTAY Y Y GRERERER)

A career-related subject and career counseling (counseling for seeking employment or continuing further education)
2 1%
=+5%f2 /Bachelor's degree — w_
! - ;
1E+5R72 Master's course _ S mes

f@1+38#2 ~Doctoral course _ _
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W3ERICEREoTz / Very useful MBS/ Useful MEBHEIBERTIEED DTz / Not very useful BB TIE/EH > 7= / Not useful
WHEER L TULMELN / Not experienced

5. 149—>2>v7 (5B LICBRS) / Internship (limited to five days or more)

1.7% - 9:5%
15842 Bachelor's degree

‘ ——0.9%

1EERF2 ~Master's course _ _
‘ . 0.6%—

18 58%2 Doctoral course

O% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R3EBICHERIE o1z / Very useful MBIz / Useful MBEIBRTIEED Dz / Not very useful W BRTIdE7EH o7z / Not useful

WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

BRI 6. SEAEF (3 AL LEICEES) / Studying abroad (limited to three months or more)
1.1% 0.8% 0.4%
) ———
43212 /Bachelor's degree S esA%

— 0.4% : : : : : : : :
1&+3872 Master's course i_

0.2%
1815842 Doctoral course

0% 10 20 30 4o 50 60 70 80 %0 100
WIER(ICTHEREoT2 / Very useful WA/ Useful MHEVERTILIEH D1z / Not very useful

BRATIEEH >z / Not useful
WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

7. (2RT) B REBIEDZEL DX / Interaction with students from countries other than your own (on campus)

i : : : : : 2
F 3§42 “Bachelor's degree : : : ‘
‘ ‘ : —2.1%

153852 Master's course I ZZE I I e s

: ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : 8% :

1813812 /Doctoral course I ZES T s e sos.

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

W3ERICEREo1z / Very useful MBS/ Useful MEBEIBRTIEED DT / Not very useful BB TIE/EH STz / Not useful
WHEER L TULMELN / Not experienced

07 HIRZEOEE



8. MBMPTIT AT S5— VI AR—ARE RS MR EERALEE
Study using university facilities such as libraries and active learning spaces

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 1.4%
43872 /Bachelor's degree | 270% _ —
| . | ’—'I 0% '
{2812/ Master's course 200% _W —
: : : —18%
1815242 /Doctoral course | 259% e 5T% _
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

IEBICHEREoz / Very useful WBEBEo7z/Useful MHFTIFATIEEA o7z / Not very useful BB TI&7Eh o7z / Not useful
WAEERLTLMELN / Not experienced

n REQBEBERO T4 1B (7HE) 04 EREICOVT. YT E 3 BN ERIRLT S W,

Concerning the average number of hours spent per week (seven days) during the present semester, please select applicable hours.

BEEN 1. =3 (=R =E58) AO®RE / Attendance at classes (including experiments/practical training)

H+5R72 Bachelor's degree | 73%— ‘119% _ 12.4%

JE+ERT2 Master's course easn IR AR e 4 173
{95872 Doctoral course | U _se%h 2%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 El) 100

OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-1085(%] / Six to ten hours  11-158%f& / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B5f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%R / 21 to 30 hours I 31BRLL L / 31 hours or more

2. 7H-EE-REGERFICETSFE / Study related to classes such as preparation/review/assignment
. 1.8% . 2.3%

5+48%2 /Bachelor's degree  IIIZO%N S oz e

152812 Master's course | s ‘ S R 4 ox BT
##+38%2 /Doctoral course | e | S A 5 5% [0 61%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

OB5RS / Zero hours  M1-58%5f% / One to five hours  MI6-1085f% / Six to ten hours  11-1585f5 / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B5f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%M% / 21 to 30 hours I 31B%ILL L / 31 hours or more

3. BELSDFE / Study other than classes

45872 /Bachelor's degree § 21.8% _ 5.1% - 5.8%
&+ERF2 /Master's course 1 11.7% _ 7.5% — 22.3%
1845242 /Doctoral course 1 9:7% _ 3% _ | 26.7% |

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

0B / Zero hours  M1-5B5R5 / One to five hours  MI6-10835R / Six to ten hours  11-1565f% / 11 to 15 hours  M16-203% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 318 LA L= / 31 hours or more

BTN 4, EfiEE)/ U —7)LiEED / Club activities/circle activities

- 1.9% . 26%
' [E——

513872 /Bachelor's degree | % ‘ _ o5  [&%Hl om
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1.3%0:
i : : : e 1 0.5%
gt z21o - 81.7%
{EL3RT2 Master's course : ; : : 'o6% o.e%ﬁ 0.4%
f#1-5R%2 “Doctoral course | : : : —— : : : ‘ ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

OB5RS / Zero hours  M1-585f / One to five hours  MI6-1085R5 / Six to ten hours  11-1585f5 / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B5f5 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%R / 21 to 30 hours I 31814 / 31 hours or more

RIERFEDEF
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1 HBEIEEH (L3R EIRE BTER)
Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

BRI 5. 7JL/N1 N/ZER / Part-time work/regular employment
: : : : : : : : : : 2.6% E— 1.3%
42878 /Bachelor's degree [ TE220 T Rz 15.4% ? 0%
N N N N N N N N N : .170 Hi
1&LE22 Master's course — 57% ‘

' 1.8%
185842 ~Doctoral course _3 4%‘ 14.4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

[WOBTE] / Zero hours  MI1-5B5(E] / One to five hours  MI6-108%(E] / Six to ten hours  111-158%(®] / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%(%] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8) / 21 t0 30 hours  © 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

(BRI 6. Bk ICES10 3558 / Activities related to seeking employment e 8‘2?/:
: : : : : : : : : : ]‘7% - 0.3%
2 +358%2 Bachelor's degree :—: : : : : : : : e 1.0%
5 o maB% L s0m% 8% 36%
{ELR12 “Master's course : ; : : ; ; ; ; a5 0% —0.2%
f&+52%2 Doctoral course _ —0.2%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WOB5E / Zero hours  MI1-5B5f%] / One to five hours  M6-108%R4] / Six to ten hours 11-1565% / 11 to 15 hours  I16-2063% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFEI LA L= / 31 hours or more

7. B /1% /XK / Hobbies/entertainment/enjoying friendship

512 Bachelor's dogree  EORMMNZG O M 1735% I 7%

kBT, Master's course A S N a7 S 5%,
: : ,

B2 Doctoralcourse GG s e 1215 R

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[70B5RS / Zero hours  M1-5B5R5 / One to five hours  MI6-10B35R5 / Six to ten hours  11-1565f5 / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B37 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%M / 21 to 30 hours I 3181 LL L / 31 hours or more

ECRIN 8. AV— 74V DER ¥FFDHIERALTVSEMIEERS / Use of a smartphone * Excluding the time used for study

: 1.1% ' '
45872 /Bachelor's degree — 18.1% _ 102%
158712 Master's course I IGOZR M ST 6% _ 2
1845872 Doctoral course — 132% BT 0%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WOBEE] / Zero hours  MI1-5B5R%] / One to five hours  MI6-10B%] / Six to ten hours  1111-158%(%] / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%(%] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085M%] / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

ROHFBVPRENERICHITIBDIC. BRBIHRIF e RFHBRRICII>TVBERVETH,
1-7 BEBICDVWTHTREZBDZREIRLTIEZ W,

Do you think your university education helps in acquiring the following knowledge and skills? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

1. FFSEICEY 5553 - 2 / Knowledge/understanding of a specific field of study

: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ; 1.6%
LB Bachelor's degree G2 s |
FE-LERI2 Mastor's course I I SN I s

\ - - - - - - - - - ;
6-£ 5972/ Doctoral course 2 S S

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIOTWS [ Very helpful - WARICIIOTULNS /helpful BB EVRITIIOTUELY / Not very helpful - 4&ICIT>T L5 / Not helpful

09 =itkstoss



2. FROLEICEIEL S B - BB / Knowledge/skills which may be related to future work

42878 /Bachelor's degree [ 28690 S e gz 6%
P72 Mastor's course IS A5
1813812 /Doctoral course TS .

! ! ‘ ! 70 80 9 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60

W&ICIT>T WS / helpful W FEII&ITIT>TLNIEUN/ Not very helpful

W ETHEARITIIOTULNS / Very helpful ZIZIT>TUVE LY/ Not helpful

3. XH#k-&H - T— 5 ZINE- 7317957 / Ability to collect and analyze
: | | | | | | | | | [ —— 3.2%
%5212 /Bachelor's degree 22 T sss T eeemm—m

{5272 Master's course _ : : | ‘ ‘ i ‘ ‘ o
fB5212Doctoral course LS o sl
! ! ! ! 70 80 90 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60

WHFEIHITIIOTLELY / Not very helpful - &I L 5L / Not helpful

METEHZITIIOTWLS / Very helpful - WI&ITIT>TLNS / helpful

4. REHICXEZE<AN / Ability to write sentences logically

%5312 /Bachelor's degree [ 178% IS EE o e,
IR Master's course. IS .
1813812 /Doctoral course o a7 e e

! ! i ‘ 70 80 90 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60

WRITII> TS [ helpful MG EWURICIIOTULVELY / Not very helpful - 1&(Z375C LML / Not helpful

W ETEARITIIOTULS / Very helpful

5. A2 Hh b9 <FET N / Ability to speak in an easy-to-understand manner

15312 /Bachelor's degree 1525 SO s esmem e0%.
{55212 /Master's course I Eae% I s
1813812 /Doctoral course  H g e e

‘ i ‘ ( 80 90 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

HETHR/ITIIOTLS / Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful - BT VIZICII>TLIELN / Not very helpful - F4Z(2I2>CUNELY / Not helpful

6. SAEIFEZ %57 / Ability to use a foreign language

S+2272 /Bachelor's degree [ 10:2% IS 2%
{5272 /Master's course IS S5 s e 0%
1®5212,/Doctoral course 12085 s s

! ! ! ! 70 80 90 100

10 20 30 40 50 60

WHEIRITIIDOTULEL / Not very helpful - 4212 32>CLMELN / Not helpful

WETHRITIIOTULS [ Very helpful - WI&ICIZ>TULN3 / helpful

RIERFEDEF

10



1 HEIEE (¢t3e. stEe. BLEe)

Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

7. MEHBIE DO £28E / Knowledge/skills of statistical mathematics

¥+5212 /Bachelor's degree [ 95% I Gs o 1430
{55872 Master's course 120156 0 s S s s%
f®5212,/Doctoral course 126786 e s e— s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful - B EII&ICTIT>TLIELY / Not very helpful - A& (232> LML / Not helpful

8. MREZROIT.BiRAEZEEZ 57 / Ability to find problems and think about the solutions

%+3212 /Bachelor's degree [ 154% L STz 4 6%

2.3%
_
15+5872 /Master's course I INSEEE I S,
a2, Doctoral course I G
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WETHRRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICIT>T NS / helpful - B EUI&ICIT>TLMEUY / Not very helpful - A& (2I2>°CULNMELN / Not helpful

9. SRR BT S5 / Ability to work with a diverse range of people

42878 /Bachelor's degree [ iz9% IS e e
15+5872 /Master's course I 28 650 I e 5 6%
125812 Doctoral course B s Ta s 5.3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WETHRITIID>TULS [ Very helpful - WI&ITII>TWLNS [ helpful & EIRICIT>TUNELY / Not very helpful - F#&ICIZI>TLME LN / Not helpful

VAol 10. 1BEWA. HDDR A / Wide range of knowledge and perspectives

| | | | | | | | | | 2.8%

%5312 /Bachelor's degree 2886 I sssamee—m
- i ‘ : ‘ ; ; " " ; " 1 -

fE+8872 Master's course ISz s s,

a2, Doctoral course IS S
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WETHRITIID>TLS [ Very helpful - WIZITII>TWNS [ helpful - BB EIRITIT>TUNELY / Not very helpful - F#&ICIZT>TLNE LN / Not helpful

IEVEIRN 11. 2453LICET 55 - 1% / Knowledge/understanding of different cultures

42878 /Bachelor's degree 11855 S 7.9%
{55212 /Master's course I S0155 M s G 3%
1®1-3812 /Doctoral course  H a0 e ——ee 6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100

WETHRITIIO>TLS [ Very helpful - WI&ITII>TWNS [ helpful - BT IRITIT>TUNELY / Not very helpful - F&ICIZT>TLNE LN / Not helpful

11 =xstoss



Are you satisfied with the support provided to students at Tohoku University? Please answer each question.

ﬂ BETl E AR ORI T B R BICRELTVET N ZRNBNIOVTHEEZL AL,

BEEN A 3= -#%%i8 / Support for study/research

2.2%

545852 /Bachelor's degree  IINZINGEN S N S 5 0% 6%
15872 Master's course #4%‘

5272, Doctoral course 38 B s 56 7S .79

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R LTLS / Satisfied  WRRERE LTS/ Slightly satisfied WESS5E%,EZ 750> / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PRRETHS / Slightly unsatisfied BF5% TS / Unsatisfied

B.#&&%1& / Financial support

%4292 /Bachelor's degree [ 156%  IZO S s 75% e
{5872 /Master's course I 22 S 0.2% e
185212 Doctoral course 12785 T e zew eEa

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

BB LTV / Satisfied MR E LTS / Slightly satisfied  BEB5EEE X700 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PR CdB / Slightly unsatisfied  BR5ECdp5 / Unsatisfied

C.B{E-4%EXE / Support for housing/living

%4272 /Bachelor's degree 11325 I Z0 e 9.9 B
{65272 /Master's course IS ss s 5% Bz
185242, Doctoral course 120296 I S — e 0% e

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

BB LTS / Satisfied WD E LTS / Slightly satisfied  BEB5EEEZ 70> / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PYRRETH S / Slightly unsatisfied W& T2 / Unsatisfied

D.E2R5\E81%X 18 / Support for extracurricular activities

%+5242 /Bachelor's degree [ 119% I 0% ew

{55872 Master's course 1 766 s e 7o 6.5 eiow

1B-5242,Doctoral course 1256 ez — o 5% e
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

BB LT / Satisfied MR E LTS / Slightly satisfied  BESB5EEEZ 70> / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PR CdB / Slightly unsatisfied MR Cdp5 / Unsatisfied

E.Z#FHERANDXE / Support for physical health
' ' ' ' ' . . . . . . 24%
2272 Bachelor's degree T8 20 o — .79 -] » 6%
{5272/ Master's course I 23180 S G S S 5 5% ]

&322, Doctoral course 1 20/8%8 I 22 s — e e
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R LTS / Satisfied M58 E LT L5 / Slightly satisfied BIEE5&%E X740 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PYRRETH S / Slightly unsatisfied W& T2 / Unsatisfied

RIERFEDEF

12



1 HBEIEEH (L3R EIRE BTER)
Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

BEN FrsmEEAO%E / Support for mental health

515872 Bachelor's degree — 6.3% -
1&1-28%2 Master's course _ 7.9% -
f&+5872 ~Doctoral course _ 8.7?6 -

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 30 90 100

WERL TS/ Satisfied  MPERE LTS/ Slightly satisfied BIES5EES 2750 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PYRRETHS / Slightly unsatisfied BF5& Cdp3 / Unsatisfied

G.\ZAXY I8 / Measures against harassment

2.6%

5872 /Bachelor's degree —4 2%
&322 Master's course _ 5.3% -
1813812 /Doctoral course 20256 G — 71% -

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

iR LTV / Satisfied MDY E LT LN / Slightly satisfied  BIEB5EEE X750 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PRRETH B / Slightly unsatisfied  BIFE TS / Unsatisfied

H.B%%4& / Support for studying abroad

27% _1.9%
e W

L2872 Bachelor's degree — i o 8%
: 2.9%—
1&1+282 Master's course _ i
f8158%2 ~Doctoral course —4 3%-
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

B LTS / Satisfied  BIEELTULNS / Slightly satisfied BIEB5&4EE A 70N/ Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PYRARETH S / Slightly unsatisfied W& T2 / Unsatisfied

%+ U7 -Fil3Z4& / Support for building a career/seeking employment
3.0%
%5812 /Bachelor's degree —46%
1515842/ Master's course _ 6.6% -
85842/ Doctoral course my%-
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiER LTV / Satisfied MDY E LTS / Slightly satisfied  BIEB5EEE X750 / Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied
PRRECH B / Slightly unsatisfied BIAE TS / Unsatisfied

n BREICREIASORE L BIEET LA EDRESDETH

How often do you talk directly with teachers at Tohoku University?

43912 /Bachelor's degree  IOSEI IS 0%
fE+5812, Masters course I IESORIN I
5-£ 5972/ Doctoral course I S 2 s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WE<EEY /Talk often  MIFAZS- 538 - RS B BRIGEICEE% 95 / Talk if necessary for research/study/future plans
WHFEIEERE LU/ Not talk very often Foz<GE% L7/ Not talk at all

13 FitkFEo%E



BRIl BREEOFE - HAREDHDIRFICEATVSLEBVEI D,

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

o.456 [ g e I a2
e
1925 [ o s e

: : : : : : : : 50 ]60

30 40 50 60 70 80

1-10

F 15072 Bachelor's degree
1EL58%2 Master's course

B384 Doctoral course |
0% 10 20

B5A T4 / Progress smoothly BIEBESHEWZILIEFA Td % / Somewhat progress smoothly BIEBSAHEWZIKIEFTE TI&7xL> / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEFE T (d7x LN / Not progress smoothly

BRIEDRIERFALRICRERUCIEDHZBAMEREINTRIRL TSV, (BEHREIRM)

1-11 Please select all overseas experiences you have had after entering Tohoku University. (Multiple selections allowed)

1.5%
8.8%

[ = ' 40%

S L5R42 “Bachelor's degree ‘

22% | : : : : : ‘ ‘
82.5%

90 100

70 80

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60

2.9%
= 6.4%
1&LE872 Master's course 6.1%
2.4%
22% | : : : : : : :
80.1%

70 80 90 100

40 50 60

0% 10 20 30

E1+58%2 Doctoral course - ‘ ‘ ‘
— YR N N N R R R A
76.4%

60 70 80

30 40 50 90 100

RALAZORMASHAIBPE A E> TR F A LT=TEH S /| have participated in a student exchange program by taking advantage of Tohoku University’s academic exchange agreements.
WEHRILREDAZ T4 77 O— R T 095 LEFE>TRIIEFE# L& H 85 /| have participated in a short-term study-abroad program by taking advantage of Tohoku University's study-abroad programs.
WEIEKZORPE CIRIET 2T 005 LA E> CENHE - BF BNA V32— 2w T%%E LTcTEH B3 /| have participated in overseas training programs/study-abroad programs/overseas

internships, etc. by taking advantage of programs which are offered by each faculty at Tohoku University.
HILKZOHERDNIRMH T ZBNEFE T OIS LICEBNMLTcTEN BB /| have participated in an overseas study program offered by partner schools of Tohoku University.

BNEBEDBZPNEECTER BNA Y R2— v T& LfcTEDBHS /1 have participated in a study-abroad program/overseas internship through a private study-abroad agency.
W LD K ST BHMEERIL7R U /| have no overseas experience as shown above.

S RIEXZEFZRICBENABZEZLLEVWERVWETH,

1-12 Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

FLER12“Bachelor's degree | s S mes 3%
{15872/ Master's course | 202% L )
44.9% S mes  2es

185842 Doctoral course
50 60 70 80 90 100

0% 10 20 30 40

(ELN/Yes WLWZ /No MAHHSHEUN/ | don't know.

RIERFEDEF
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15

HBIER (#1ReE sLRE gt8e)
Common Items (Bachelor's degree, Master's course, Doctoral course)

1-13

BRIIFEER - ETRICHEI BBAELTEEF LB (BFUN) DEESEZHFLELITH,

Where do you prefer to work: in Japan or overseas (outside Japan) after graduation?

45872 Bachelor's degree
{55272 Master's course

185842 Doctoral course

B / Japan

57.7%
54.5%
37.0% DEses L Ees L 9%

6 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Q-

o}

WEB5HEERIEAA / Somewhat prefer Japan  WESS5TH LKLY / Have no preference
EBESHEEZULBIN (BALSY) / Somewhat prefer overseas (outside Japan)

WiES (HALSY) / Overseas (outside Japan)

WE/ZEZTLIEL/ haven't thought about it yet.

1-14

BBIDBREDMHMIEABRIETIT D FEEGEEIRT)

What are your current concerns? (Multiple selections allowed)

1.4%

3.0%

27%

215872 “Bachelor's degree

1ELE852 . Master's course

B1+584%2 Doctoral course

21.5%
21.5%

5.2%

1.6%

4.8%

2.0%
57%
5.1%
10.7%
5.0%
4.2%

6.5%
flosx

26% |
3.4% !

O\QII

o

22.4%
22.2%

2.5%
3.8%

I se%

1.9%

77%

6.2%

10.7%
11%

[ o2%

| A

2.5%
45%
6 5 10 15 20 25

o
Q-

22.7%
31 9.8%

2.3%
6.1%

32% |

3.2% |

7.4%
7.4%
7.5%

0.8%
[los%
11.6%
2.2%
2.5%

0% 5 10 15 20 25

SR (RAE ERSS) -BFZS / Academic matters (academic performance and advancing to the next grade, etc.)/research B SRDYERR / My future career paths

W& A\ B8% / Relationships with friends
PRODFEER / Physical health BB DMAE. 8877 / My personality and ability
FEFHIRSRE / Economic problem M/ \T X Xk [ Harassment  M/E{EER1E / Living environment

IR / Mental health

W —2)L 325 ESh / Club/circle/extracurricular activities

&+ DEA% / Relationship with teachers  MIZRE 8% / Romantic relationships

7 )LINA | [ Part-time work

W HPEHSTUNBT EIE7EUN / No worries or concerns

RIERZFEDER

WZR1%RS 1% / Family relationships

30

30

30



genEe F1LHRE
Items for each course Bachelor's degree

BLRBEESELTVZBRENELE. E0LSHEBRERZLTVET .

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on?

L3972 /Bachelor's degree I ZSB I e ems

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[IRLES / Employment  IMELERIZHR T I<HEEL / Employment after completion of Master's course  MIE-5RF24& 772 CHLHE / Employment after completion of doctoral course
EZTWBHGRDHH TS /| have given it some thought but remain undecided. M E/ZdHEY =L TUNEUN/ | have not thought about it very much.

BRBIIFRE. ZAOEGEPY—JILBECMALTWET D,

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at the university?

2-2

54592 /Bachelor's degree s s s ce%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAALTULS /1 am currently joining.  BIADALTULehN 515BLTZ /| was a member, but retired.  BIANA L TULMeHN &7 /1 was a member, but quit.
ADT#2ERIE7 L) /| have never joined.

seEs E1RE

Items for each course Master's course

BRBICDBREDFARICESRERIENICHTIEIDETH,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

3-1

5312, Master's course S G S

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
oL HALAZR (BIUHIZE=E THES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
W3O EHAEAT (BIDHIZEEICHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as
an undergraduate)

WEER AR MCHMSERAEAZ / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master’s course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)

ARERTEZOEFUADHFICETIRBZBELTHVWEBNET D,

3-2 Would you like to take a course in a field other than your specialized field in graduate school?
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! 2.9%
. ! : : : : : : : : : 1
1ELE8F2/Master's course I SE o s E—
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHZSES [ really think so.  BWPPZSES /| think so to some extent. W EZ5 B A7 /| don't really think so. £{FZFS58 U/ 1 don't think so at all.

BRBIBIELRENDEZZFELTVLET D,

Do you want to go on to a doctoral course?

3-3

f&13R12 Master's course 5% |45%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W L7zL /| want to continue education.  BIEBESTEHKLY/ Either is fine.  BIXEZ 720>/ | will not continue education.
EZTIEVBHRHH TS / | have given it some thought but remain undecided MIE/ZdHEYEFRL TLELN /| have not thought about it very much.

RIERFEDEF
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seEs B1RE

Items for each course Doctoral course

BRICDBREDFARICEDRERIENICHTIIIDII DY,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

4-1

8512, Doctoral course NS5 G S e

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100
WIS EERILAF (BUHIZEE TS / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WO EHRIEATE (BIDHFZEEICHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)

WA MCHMSERIEAS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master’s course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)
1 B2ER-MCfth A, DCH S ERAEAS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my doctoral course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate or while studying on my master’s course)

BRIMELRRADESERDIOBVDIETT D,

When did you decide to go on to the doctoral course?

4-2

2.8% 0.8%

B L5342 Doctoral course

|

28% 42.3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
[B1 WB2 WB3 ' B4 MB5 MB6 M1 M2

KERTESOEFLUADSFICETZIRBEZBELTHVWEBNETH

Would you like to take a course in a field other than your specialized field in graduate school?

4-3

B1584%2 Doctoral course

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100
WETHEZSES [ really think so. WD PZSES /| think so to some extent. M EWJZS5E407%L) /1 don't really think so. 72 <Z>E47x L /1 don't think so at all.

HBIERBREERULTVWIREOEER. EOLSBEREZEFELTVETH. (EHERT)

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on? (Multiple selections allowed)

4-4

264 (33.9%) |

210 (27.0%)

B 15342 Doctoral course

163A (21.0%)
104 (13.4%) :

37A (4.8%)

60 ) ‘ ‘ 180 210 240 270 300

WEW7 AT =7 / Domestic academia  ME A% / Domestic company BB\ 77/57 =77 / Overseas academia
B2 / Overseas company  MIEZZE / Starting a business

17 =trztossE
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